The following table presents AGL’s consolidated statement of financial position as at 30 June 2010, 31 December 2010, 30 June 2011 and
31 December 2011, as well as the pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2011 which is presented on
the assumption that the following pro forma adjustments had occurred as at 31 December 2011 (Pro forma Offer Adjustments):

>> $650 million raised from the issue of the Notes less transaction costs of $18.5 million, recognised within non-current borrowings.
The Pro forma Offer Adjustments are based on the assumption that gross proceeds of $650 million are raised from the Offer. However,
as noted in Section 3.1, AGL has the ability to raise more or less than $650 million under the Offer. If AGL raises more or less than $650
million, the actual amounts raised under the Offer will differ from those shown in the Pro forma Offer Adjustments.

								   Pro forma AGL
			   AGL	 AGL	 AGL	 AGL	 Pro forma	 Post-Offer
			   reported1	 reported1	 reported1	 reported1	 Offer	 Balance Sheet
			   30 June	 31 December	 30 June	 31 December	 Adjustments	 31 December
As at ($m)		  2010	 2010	 2011	 2011		  2011

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents		  480.4	 467.5	 753.1	 200.3	 631.5	 831.8
Other current assets		  1,728.1	 1,950.6	 1,977.3	 2,058.9	 –	 2,058.9

Total current assets		  2,208.5	 2,418.1	 2,730.4	 2,259.2	 631.5	 2,890.7

Non-current assets
Investments accounted for using the equity method		  200.8	 284.1	 240.7	 179.6	 –	 179.6
Exploration and evaluation assets		  607.5	 683.6	 658.0	 675.2	 –	 675.2
Oil and gas assets		  333.4	 392.7	 461.4	 474.5	 –	 474.5
Property, plant and equipment		  2,056.2	 2,198.6	 2,281.5	 2,502.9	 –	 2,502.9
Intangible assets		  3,149.0	 3,139.6	 3,137.2	 3,158.3	 –	 3,158.3
Other non-current assets		  135.5	 136.9	 186.5	 157.3	 –	 157.3

Total non-current assets		  6,482.4	 6,835.5	 6,965.3	 7,147.8	 –	 7,147.8

Total assets		  8,690.9	 9,253.6	 9,695.7	 9,407.0	 631.5	 10,038.5

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables		  859.6	 784.7	 853.1	 687.2	 –	 687.2
Borrowings		  –	 886.7	 886.7	 –	 –	 –
Other financial liabilities		  582.0	 575.9	 440.7	 346.1	 –	 346.1
Other current liabilities		  111.8	 135.1	 276.6	 260.9	 –	 260.9

Total current liabilities		  1,553.4	 2,382.4	 2,457.1	 1,294.2	 –	 1,294.2

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings		  900.8	 297.7	 284.5	 1,135.7	 631.5	 1,767.2
Other financial liabilities		  42.1	 128.2	 94.1	 61.0	 –	 61.0
Other non-current liabilities		  394.7	 373.3	 518.5	 516.2	 –	 516.2

Total non-current liabilities		  1,337.6	 799.2	 897.1	 1,712.9	 631.5	 2,344.4

Total liabilities		  2,891.0	 3,181.6	 3,354.2	 3,007.1	 631.5	 3,638.6

Net assets		  5,799.9	 6,072.0	 6,341.5	 6,399.9	 –	 6,399.9

Equity
Issued capital		  4,066.7	 4,201.0	 4,244.6	 4,291.4	 –	 4,291.4
Reserves		  (159.4)	 (146.6)	 (97.1)	 (14.8)	 –	 (14.8)
Retained earnings		  1,892.6	 2,017.6	 2,194.0	 2,123.3	 –	 2,123.3

Total equity attributable to owners of AGL Energy Limited		  5,799.9	 6,072.0	 6,341.5	 6,399.9	 –	 6,399.9

1. �Source : AGL Energy Limited Appendix 4D for the half year ended 31 December 2011 and AGL Energy Limited Annual Report for the year
ended 30 June 2011.

AGL Energy Limited 44

Section 5. Financial information continued
5.4	Consolidated statement of cash flows

The following table sets out AGL’s consolidated statement of cash flows for the half years ended 31 December 2010 and 31 December
2011 and the years ended 30 June 2010 and 30 June 2011.
		  Half year ended 31 December	 Year ended 30 June

		  AGL reported	 AGL reported	 AGL reported	 AGL reported
($m)	 2011	 2010	 2011	 2010

Cash flows from operating activities

[…]

goodwill recorded on the acquisition of GEAC. Accordingly, any such
adjustments will likely have no impact on the aggregate net assets
of AGL but could have an impact on any potential amortisation
charges in future financial periods and such amortisation charges
will reduce future reported earnings.

>> The Pro forma AGL Equity Offer Adjustments were prepared by
AGL management based on an assumed raising of $850 million
under an Equity Offer and are based on the expectation that the
cost of the acquisition will be funded by the Equity Offer.

>> The Pro forma AGL Combined Balance Sheet is an aggregation
of the Pro forma AGL Post-Offer Balance Sheet, the Pro forma
Acquisition Balance Sheet, the Pro forma Acquisition Adjustments,
the Pro forma AGL Equity Offer Adjustments and the Pro forma
Debt Restructure Adjustments.

2012 Prospectus 49

Table 5.6.2: Pro forma AGL Combined Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2011
		  Pro forma			   Pro forma	 Pro forma	 Pro forma
		  AGL	 Pro forma	 Pro forma	 AGL	 Debt	 AGL
		  Post-Offer	 Acquisition	 Acquisition	 Equity Offer	 Restructure	 Combined
As at 31 December 2011 ($m)	 Balance Sheet	 Balance Sheet	 Adjustments	 Adjustments	 Adjustments	 Balance Sheet

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents	 831.8	 408.0	 (300.0)	 834.0	 (1,251.9)	 521.9
Other current assets	 2,058.9	 69.2	 –	 –	 –	 2,128.1

Total current assets	 2,890.7	 477.2	 (300.0)	 834.0	 (1,251.9)	 2,650.0

Non-current assets
Investments accounted for using the equity method	 179.6	 –	 (146.6)	 –	 –	 33.0
Exploration and evaluation assets	 675.2	 –	 –	 –	 –	 675.2
Oil and gas assets	 474.5	 –	 –	 –	 –	 474.5
Property, plant and equipment	 2,502.9	 2,338.2	 –	 –	 –	 4,841.1
Intangible assets	 3,158.3	 –	 –	 –	 –	 3,158.3
Other financial assets	 138.7	 739.2	 (120.5)	 –	 –	 757.4
Deferred tax assets	 –	 668.4	 –	 –	 –	 668.4
Other non-current assets	 18.6	 26.6	 –	 –	 –	 45.2

Total non-current assets	 7,147.8	 3,772.4	 (267.1)	 –	 –	 10,653.1

Total assets	 10,038.5	 4,249.6	 (567.1)	 834.0	 (1,251.9)	 13,303.1

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables	 687.2	 70.6	 –	 –	 –	 757.8
Borrowings	 –	 565.0	 –	 –	 (482.3)	 82.7
Other financial liabilities	 346.1	 –	 –	 –	 –	 346.1
Other current liabilities	 260.9	 537.9	 –	 –	 –	 798.8

Total current liabilities	 1,294.2	 1,173.5	 –	 –	 (482.3)	 1,985.4

Non-current liabilities
Borrowings	 1,767.2	 2,371.3	 38.0	 –	 (646.6)	 3,529.9
Other financial liabilities	 61.0	 123.0	 –	 –	 (123.0)	 61.0
Other non-current liabilities	 516.2	 193.8	 –	 –	 –	 710.0

Total non-current liabilities	 2,344.4	 2,688.1	 38.0	 –	 (769.6)	 4,300.9

Total liabilities	 3,638.6	 3,861.6	 38.0	 –	 (1,251.9)	 6,286.3

Net assets	 6,399.9	 388.01	 (605.1)1	 834.0	 –	 7,016.8

Equity
Issued capital	 4,291.4		  –	 834.0	 –	 5,125.4
Reserves	 (14.8)		  39.3	 –	 –	 24.5
Retained earnings	 2,123.3		  (256.4)	 –	 –	 1,866.9

Total equity attributable to owners of
AGL Energy Limited	 6,399.9		  (217.1)1	 834.0	 –	 7,016.8

1. �The total of column “Pro forma Acquisition Balance Sheet” and “Pro forma Acquisition Adjustments” reflects the accounting entries
required for the acquisition of GEAC. These have been separated here for clarity.

AGL Energy Limited 50

Section 5. Financial information continued

5.6.3	 Description of Pro forma Adjustments
The Pro forma Adjustments in preparation of the Pro forma AGL
Combined Balance Sheet, are summarised below:

(a)	 Pro forma Acquisition Adjustments
The Pro forma Acquisition Adjustments assume the acquisition